ITB Ne. 21-101476 - Seminole Road Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 2, Cell 3N and Unit 4, Cells 4N and 5N

User Department’s Recommendation:

User Department Name __ Sanitation

Recommended Bidder(s) meets our approval:

Bidder 1: Morgan Corp./$21,185,943.45
Name/Amount

Project Amount This Term: § $21,185,943.45

Funding: _
General || Enterprise| | 3 Digit Fund Code

CIP Line Item No. (if applicable); _542 - Sanitation Capital Fund

Justification:

PW - Sanitation recommend award to the sole bidder, Morgan Corp. in the amount of $21,185,943.45.
This contract consist of the construction of Seminole Road Landfill cell construction, phase 3, unit 2,
cell 3N and unit 4, cells 4N and 5N,

Base Price - $20,585,943.45
Contingent Fund - $600,000.00
Total - $21,185,943.45

-

Tracy A. Hutchinson ch Mﬂ
Name epart?ﬁrt Director Date /_(/ / / ?/ / 22/

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building « 1300 Commerce Drive, 2 Floor » Decatur, Georgia 30030+
404-371- 6331 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax = Website: www.dekalbcounivea.gov

2
Rev. 8/22/2017



