
AGENDA NOTES  
 

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Seminole Road Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 
2, Cell 3N and Unit 4, Cells 4N and 5N 
 
ITB No. 21-101476 

Procurement Agent 
Jovan Hooper 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  
N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  
 

Seminole Road Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 
2, Cell 3N and Unit 4, Cells 4N and 5N 
 
ITB No. 21-101476 
CPA No. 1289347 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 
and Award Amount  CPA No. 1289347 

Morgan Corporation 
 
$ 21,185,943.45 

Previous Amount Spent on Expired Contract 
 

 
$21,185,943.00 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor Morgan Corporation (Prime) 

Jay Lynch, President 
Years in business: 78 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 18 
 
Request to waive LSBE participation has been 
approved by LSBE panel on December 27, 2021 

Attachment(s) 
 • Change Order Request 

 


