
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Text

Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

LB - Invitation No. 21-101476 - Seminole Road Landfill Cell Construction Phase 3, Unit 2, Cell 3N and Unit 4,
Cells 4N and 5N: for use by Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of the construction of Cells 3N, 4N and 5N at
the Seminole Road Landfill to continue providing waste disposal capacity for the residents of DeKalb County.
Recommend award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder: Morgan Corporation. Amount Not To
Exceed: $21,185,943.45.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:
This project consists of the construction of partial northern portions of the of phase 3, unit 2 cells, totaling
approximately 22 acres in area; clearing/grubbing, as well as excavation/hauling from the proposed cell
footprint and adjacent stockpile area. The capacity of the County’s current landfill storage is reaching its
maximum limit. By adding additional cells, the County can continue waste disposal for its residents and
businesses. Two (2) bids were received.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:

Morgan Corporation, 1800 East Main Street, Duncan, SC 29334

Amount Not To Exceed: $21,185,943.45

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date: Date of Award

2. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2023

3. Funding: Capital Projects (Sanitation)

4. Additional Bidder:

Thalle Construction Company
900 NC Highway 86 North

File #: 2022-1540, Version: 1

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/7/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-1540, Version: 1

Hillsborough, NC 27278
(Non-Responsive)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/7/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

