
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Playground Equipment Installation at DeKalb 
Memorial Park (Sole Source - Playworld Preferred)

Procurement Agent Toneya B. Dawson 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract  

 Playground Equipment Installation at DeKalb 
Memorial Park (Sole Source - Playworld Preferred)  
CPA: 1292830 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award 
Amount  

$193,916.68 

Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$193,916.68 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor  

Playworld Preferred 
Dale Miller – Founder 
Years in Business: 51 
Years Doing Business With DeKalb County: 6 

Attachments UD Change Order Request Form 


